Typ
e
 Y
 &
 Z
Type Y & Z
Protected under U.S. Patent #5,101,710
1000

LPS Style
(Less Pressure Switch)
Model Number Designations
   1001C  -  LPS  -  CII  -  YZ  -  LH - ##
Series Model Number
System Style
 LPS  - less pressure switch
 WPS - with pressure switch
Area Classifi cation
 CII  - Class II Area
System Type
 YZ  - Div. 1 to Div. 2, Div. 2 to Nonhazardous
Mounting Confi guration
 LH  - left hand  left side of enclosure
 RH  - right hand  right side of enclosure
 TM  - top mount  top of enclosure
 BM  - bottom mount bottom of enclosure
 WM  - wall mount  wall surface
 FM  - frame mount  external frame or rack
 PM  - panel mount  enclosure surface cutout
    (Not available in WPS Style)
## - See Accessories Page 116 for additional
       factory installed accessories
Mounting Kit
SMK-1
Enclosure Protection Vent
EPV-4-SA...
(EPV vent not required
when using the TR-30G
tamper proof regulator